The undersigned, being at least six (6) voting members of the Board of Directors of the

Connecticut Health Insurance Exchange (the "Exchange") do hereby adopt the following

resolution by written consent:

**RESOLVED**, that the meeting of the Board of Directors currently scheduled for July 16,

2020 shall be canceled.

This Consent may be executed in counterparts, all of which together shall constitute one document.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the undersigned members of the Board of Directors have executed this Written Consent as of the 29 day of June \_\_\_\_\_, 2020.

\_\_\_\_

Anne Foley\_\_\_\_\_

The undersigned, being at least six (6) voting members of the Board of Directors of the Connecticut Health Insurance Exchange (the "Exchange") do hereby adopt the following resolution by written consent:

RESOLVED, that the meeting of the Board of Directors currently scheduled for July 16,

2020 shall be canceled.

This Consent may be executed in counterparts, all of which together shall constitute one

document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned members of the Board of Directors have

executed this Written Consent as of the 29th day of June, 2020.

{5510-000-00054667.DOCX- }

The undersigned, being at least six (6) voting members of the Board of Directors of the

Connecticut Health Insurance Exchange (the "Exchange") do hereby adopt the following

resolution by written consent:

**RESOLVED**, that the meeting of the Board of Directors currently scheduled for July 16, 2020 shall be canceled.

This Consent may be executed in counterparts, all of which together shall constitute one document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned members of the Board of Directors have executed this Written Consent as of the 29 day of June, 2020.

Frant a. Ritter

The undersigned, being at least six (6) voting members of the Board of Directors of the Connecticut Health Insurance Exchange (the "Exchange") do hereby adopt the following resolution by written consent:

**RESOLVED**, that the meeting of the Board of Directors currently scheduled for July 16, 2020 shall be canceled.

This Consent may be executed in counterparts, all of which together shall constitute one document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned members of the Board of Directors have

executed this Written Consent as of the 24 day of 54 mc 2020.

Paul M Ptulpott

The undersigned, being at least six (6) voting members of the Board of Directors of the Connecticut Health Insurance Exchange (the "Exchange") do hereby adopt the following resolution by written consent:

RESOLVED, that the meeting of the Board of Directors currently scheduled for July 16,

2020 shall be canceled.

This Consent may be executed in counterparts, all of which together shall constitute one

document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned members of the Board of Directors have

executed this Written Consent as of the 24 day of June , 2020.

'il

Steven Hernández

The undersigned, being at least six (6) voting members of the Board of Directors of the Connecticut Health Insurance Exchange (the "Exchange") do hereby adopt the following resolution by written consent:

**RESOLVED**, that the meeting of the Board of Directors currently scheduled for July 16, 2020 shall be canceled.

This Consent may be executed in counterparts, all of which together shall constitute one document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned members of the Board of Directors have executed this Written Consent as of the 23 day of 50, 2020.

Theo. M. Doulottle

{5510-000-00054667.DOCX - }

The undersigned, being at least six (6) voting members of the Board of Directors of the Connecticut Health Insurance Exchange (the "Exchange") do hereby adopt the following resolution by written consent:

**RESOLVED**, that the meeting of the Board of Directors currently scheduled for July 16, 2020 shall be canceled.

This Consent may be executed in counterparts, all of which together shall constitute one document.

INWITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned members of the Board of Directors have executed this Written Consent as of the 23<sup>rd</sup> day of June 2020.

Un filed

The undersigned, being at least six (6) voting members of the Board of Directors of the

Connecticut Health Insurance Exchange (the "Exchange") do hereby adopt the following

resolution by written consent:

RESOLVED, that the meeting of the Board of Directors currently scheduled for July 16,

2020 shall be canceled.

This Consent may be executed in counterparts, all of which together shall constitute one document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned members of the Board of Directors have executed this Written Consent as of the 24 day of 5 2020.

from CIM Slex h Thomas C. Mic Nex IL I